b) Physical mode of payment, i.e., Banker cheques / Demand drafts etc. are not 

acceptable. 

c) The Purchaser shall not be liable to pay any interest on the amount of Earnest 

Money Deposit. 

II.In US Dollar (USD): 

The value of EMD to be submitted by the foreign bidder shall be USD 55,000/- (USD 

Fifty Five Thousand Only). The amount of EMD has to be credited in Purchaser’s Bank 

Account within the last date and time for submission of online offer, failing which the 

online offer will not be considered.  

Foreign bidders will have to remit the EMD of USD directly to the Purchaser’s Bank